FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE August 8, 2023

Community Councils Center Office Closed August 9-27

Anchorage, AK - [Community Councils Center] Today, the Federation of Community Councils (FCC) executive board announced its office, the Community Council Center (CCC) will be closed from August 9th through August 27, 2023. When operations resume on August 28, 2023, the office will be open 11am-2pm.

During this time, the info@communitycouncils.org email will not be monitored.

If you need immediate assistance with financial matters, contact FCC Treasurer Carolyn Hall, carolyn.h.hall@gmail.com or 907-310-0753.

If you need immediate assistance with a community council or a Municipality of Anchorage issue, contact FCC Secretary Amanda Moser at AmandaKMoser@gmail.com or 907-830-7560.

Contact FCC Vice President Linda Chase at lchaseak@gmail.com or 907-242-6687 for all other matters.

We appreciate your patience during this time, as the FCC executive board continues to direct its efforts toward the FCC's and CCC's operational priorities. The executive board continues to review internal operations, policies, and procedures, including hiring a new FCC manager, in the coming weeks and months.

The executive board is a volunteer board with limited time and resources; the board appreciates the understanding and support of the Anchorage community during this transitional phase.

###

About

The CCC provides mailing, technical, and logistical support for the FCC, a 501(c)3 non-profit organization that receives operational funds from the Anchorage Assembly. It has a mission to assist community councils in affording citizens maximum community involvement and self-determination. The FCC board comprises representatives from each of Anchorage's 37 community councils, with four members serving on its Executive Board.

Contact

Amanda K. Moser, Secretary
Federation of Community Councils Executive Board

<u>AmandaKMoser@gmail.com</u>

907-830-7560